#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/14/2011

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Processing Company		09/13/2012	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fifth Third Processing Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	38 Fountain Square Plaza	
Internal Address:	11th Floor, MD1090BH	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45263	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2622122		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5139778141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 5139778527

Email: april.besl@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: April Besl

Address Line 1: 255 E Fifth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 69965-52

NAME OF SUBMITTER: April L Besl

REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0336

TRADEMARK

OP \$40.00 2622122

900233630

Signature:	/april I besl/
Date:	09/17/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0337

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, National Processing Company ("Assignor"), with a place of business at

5100 Interchange Way, Louisville, Kentucky 40229, was the owner of the Three Circle Design

mark including the corresponding federal registration for same, U.S. Reg. No. 2,622,122

(hereinafter referred to as the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor transferred all right, title and interest in and to the Mark on June

14, 2011, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark to Fifth Third

Processing Solutions, LLC, with a place of business at 38 Fountain Square Plaza, 11th Floor,

MD1090BH, Cincinnati, Ohio 45263 (hereinafter "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of making this Assignment a matter of

record.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and hereby sells, assigns, transfers

and sets over to Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of June 14, 2011, the entire right, title, interest in and

to the Mark, and the goodwill of the business connected with the Mark, the same to be held and

enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all

others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS!

1781629 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0338

# ASSIGNOR:

NATIONAL PROCESSING COMPANY

By: Title; Date:

ASSIGNEE:

FIFTH THIRD BANK PROCESSING SOLUTIONS LLC

Title: 4

Chief Legal Counse

Date:

te: Alialzoi